

News Release

Media Contact:

Becky Killarney
Marketing Director
Great Lakes Ace Hardware
248-921-5464
Becky.killarney@greatlakesace.com

Great Lakes Ace Florence Prepares for Facelift

Florence, KY July 26, 2021 – The United States Post Office Branch located inside Great Lakes Ace Florence will be permanently closing effective July 31, 2021. There are two United States Post Office branches located within a short distance from the store. Directions to each will be available through the end of the month.

The reason for the closure is that the store will be undergoing a major renovation to better serve the customers. Updated fixtures and an expanded selection of merchandise will appeal to current and future customers. Construction is to begin immediately with an estimated finish date in Mid-October.

"We will be adding a full line of Stihl products and have a fully certified Stihl repair person on site to help solve any issues", said Dallas Blackburn who is leading the team at Great lakes Ace Florence.

Plans are moving forward to expand the power tool selection and install a BBQ O- ACE-SIS that will offer all the Grills, accessories, fuel and Rubs & spices that a Backyard BBQ enthusiast could want.

For both Pro and DIY customers, the wide selection of Milwaukee and DeWalt power tools will be inspiring. The basic fastener aisle is expanding with a larger than ever selection to choose from, thereby providing those necessary nuts and bolts to keep projects moving.

Expansion also means additional employment opportunities! Stop into Great Lakes Ace to discuss those opportunities or visit the careers page at www.greatlakesace.com.

Great Lakes Ace Hardware began operation in Dearborn, Michigan in 1946 and has a history steeped in the traditional American tale of hard work and reinvention. The company provides local neighborhoods with access to national brands such as Scotts, Benjamin Moore, EGO, Milwaukee, Weber, Traeger, and others, while providing customers with a localized product mix and a friendly neighborhood hardware store experience. It has been part of the Ace Hardware Cooperative since 2014. For more information about Great Lakes Ace Hardware visit www.greatlakesace.com

###